AMERICAN
QUARTER

HOQRSE
ASSOCIATION

Western Dressage Approval Application
AQHA shows that are not WDAA licensed will be operated under USEF Western Dressage Rules

American Quarter Horse Association, P.O. Box 200, Amarillo, TX 79168
® Phone 806-378-5083 ®Fax 806-349-6412
Overnight Mail Address: 1600 Quarter Horse Drive, Amarillo, Texas 79104
showapproval@agha.org

Application with fees can be submitted at any time.
However, must be received at least 30 days in advance of show

$50.00 (U.S. FUNDS)
APPROVAL FEE MUST Application Date:
ACCOMPANY APPLICATION

USEF Licensee WDAA license number:

Applicant Name: AQHA 1D (if applicable):

Address:

City: State: Zip:

Phone number: Email:

USEF/WDAA Show #(s)
If requesting to have more than one Licensed show approved over consecutive dates;
please list all shows.

Show Name

Show Location:

City: State: Zip:

Show Date:

Show Website:



mailto:showapproval@aqha.org

Show Manager or Show Secretary:

Name:

AQHA ID (required).

Address:

City: State:

Zip:

Daytime Phone: Email:

AQHA will accept USEF/WDAA licensed judges with AQHA membership current at time of show.
Please provide the Judge details below in order to have him/her listed on the online show calendar.

NAME OF JUDGE Address City, State, Zip Phone and Email AQHA ID #

(Required)

DISCLAIMER OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR INDEMITY
PARTICIPANT SAFETY AGAINST LOSS

AQHA does not assume responsibility for the
safety of participants. As an express
condition for grant of AQHA’s approval of
this show, show management accepts full
responsibility for condition of show
premises, including arena, exercise area,
and spectator sections; the conduct and
competence of show employees and other

Further, show management agrees to
indemnify and hold harmless AQHA from
any and all liability, if any, arising to AQHA
by virtue of its granting us show approval,
and if AQHA is sued in court of law, to
defend it at our expense, and if judgment be
taken against AQHA, to pay said judgment
and obtain written release in form

representatives Implementation of show acceptable to AQHA.
activities and events; and all other aspects

of this show.

Signature: Date:

american Express [ masTercarn [ wea [

Ocseck CJmoney caner IF PAYING BY CREDIT CARD, PLEASE COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING:

P DWTE LYY

CARDHOLDER RAME

CARDHOLOER SIGMATLRE

DO NOT SEND CASH =~ U.S. FUNDS ONLY
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AQHA

American Quarter Horse Association
Worldwide Horse Show Mission Statement

AQHA shows strive to promote an environment that exemplifies the American Quarter Horse in all
facets of its diversity and athleticism while encouraging members of all levels and abilities to strive for
improvement and excellence

American Quarter Horse Association
Worldwide Horse Show Vision Statement
At the American Quarter Horse Association, our vision of AQHA shows on a worldwide basis is to:

e Offer aroster of classes that are judged consistently and by a set of rules that exhibitors
understand

e Be aplace where the accomplishments of horses and riders are enthusiastically celebrated
and where advancement is nurtured

e Constantly emphasize the benefits of and ways to ensure the welfare of all animals used in
competition

e Have the most innovative show organizers who guarantee the integrity of competition and
safequard the AQHA point structure

e Develop shows that have value and invite member participation at all levels

e Make all American Quarter Horses owners proud of the horses they own




AQHA

American Quarter Horse Association
Show Management & Sponsor
Statement of Promise

As an AQHA Show manager or sponsor, | recognize that | have been entrusted with the American
Quarter Horse brand, and that my conduct as a manager or sponsor is part of a larger commitment that
fosters growth in ownership of the horse and membership into the Association. As a manager or sponsor,
I understand how my livelihood is directly related to the success of AQHA shows on a global scale and
pledge to conduct business with the highest degree of integrity and to at all times deal with my
customers ethically and honestly while upholding the brand that is the American Quarter Horse. In
accepting the responsibilities of managing or sponsoring an AQHA show, | promise to:

e Uphold the mission and vision statement of AQHA shows on a global scale

e Work with AQHA, provide management, sponsor and exhibitor feedback, and be actively
involved in decisions to make constant improvements to the AQHA horse show industry

e Provide exceptional member service in a manner that makes all AQHA members proud to be
connected to their Association

e Adhere to and uphold the rules of AQHA competition and work with exhibitors to understand
those rules or guide them should they wish to change any rules of competition

e Constantly seek ways to include more owners of American Quarter Horses at AQHA shows,
including developing ways to bring new members into the Association

e Have a passion for making American Quarter Horse shows uncompromisingly successful for
myself, my exhibitors, the American Quarter Horse and the Association so that AQHA remains
the world’s largest equine breed registry and membership organization.

Signature of Show Manager/Sponsor

Show Name, Date, Location, Number

Printed Name
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Class Code
1110000
1111000
1112000
1113000
1120000
1121000
1122000
1123000
1130000
1131000
1132000
1133000
1140000
1141000
1142000
1143000
1150000
1151000
1152000
1153000
1160000
1161000
1162000
1163000

4110000
4111000
4112000
4113000
4120000
4121000
4122000
4123000
4130000
4131000
4132000
4133000
4140000
4141000
4142000
4143000
4150000
4151000
4152000
4153000
4160000
4161000
4162000
4163000

Division
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

Youth
Youth
Youth
Youth
Youth
Youth
Youth
Youth
Youth
Youth
Youth
Youth
Youth
Youth
Youth
Youth
Youth
Youth
Youth
Youth
Youth
Youth
Youth
Youth

INDICATE ALL CLASSES OFFERED - BLACKEN CIRCLE COMPLETELY

Class Name

WESTERN DRESSAGE INTRO Test 1
WESTERN DRESSAGE INTRO Test 2
WESTERN DRESSAGE INTRO Test 3
WESTERN DRESSAGE INTRO Test 4
WESTERN DRESSAGE BASIC Test 1
WESTERN DRESSAGE BASIC Test 2
WESTERN DRESSAGE BASIC Test 3
WESTERN DRESSAGE BASIC Test 4
WESTERN DRESSAGE LEVEL 1 Test 1
WESTERN DRESSAGE LEVEL 1 Test 2
WESTERN DRESSAGE LEVEL 1 Test 3
WESTERN DRESSAGE LEVEL 1 Test 4
WESTERN DRESSAGE LEVEL 2 Test 1
WESTERN DRESSAGE LEVEL 2 Test 2
WESTERN DRESSAGE LEVEL 2 Test 3
WESTERN DRESSAGE LEVEL 2 Test 4
WESTERN DRESSAGE LEVEL 3 Test 1
WESTERN DRESSAGE LEVEL 3 Test 2
WESTERN DRESSAGE LEVEL 3 Test 3
WESTERN DRESSAGE LEVEL 3 Test 4
WESTERN DRESSAGE LEVEL 4 Test 1
WESTERN DRESSAGE LEVEL 4 Test 2
WESTERN DRESSAGE LEVEL 4 Test 3
WESTERN DRESSAGE LEVEL 4 Test 4

WESTERN DRESSAGE INTRO Test 1
WESTERN DRESSAGE INTRO Test 2
WESTERN DRESSAGE INTRO Test 3
WESTERN DRESSAGE INTRO Test 4
WESTERN DRESSAGE BASIC Test 1
WESTERN DRESSAGE BASIC Test 2
WESTERN DRESSAGE BASIC Test 3
WESTERN DRESSAGE BASIC Test 4
WESTERN DRESSAGE LEVEL 1 Test 1
WESTERN DRESSAGE LEVEL 1 Test 2
WESTERN DRESSAGE LEVEL 1 Test 3
WESTERN DRESSAGE LEVEL 1 Test 4
WESTERN DRESSAGE LEVEL 2 Test 1
WESTERN DRESSAGE LEVEL 2 Test 2
WESTERN DRESSAGE LEVEL 2 Test 3
WESTERN DRESSAGE LEVEL 2 Test 4
WESTERN DRESSAGE LEVEL 3 Test 1
WESTERN DRESSAGE LEVEL 3 Test 2
WESTERN DRESSAGE LEVEL 3 Test 3
WESTERN DRESSAGE LEVEL 3 Test 4
WESTERN DRESSAGE LEVEL 4 Test 1
WESTERN DRESSAGE LEVEL 4 Test 2
WESTERN DRESSAGE LEVEL 4 Test 3
WESTERN DRESSAGE LEVEL 4 Test 4
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2110000
2111000
2112000
2113000
2120000
2121000
2122000
2123000
2130000
2131000
2132000
2133000
2140000
2141000
2142000
2143000
2150000
2151000
2152000
2153000
2160000
2161000
2162000
2163000

Amateur
Amateur
Amateur
Amateur
Amateur
Amateur
Amateur
Amateur
Amateur
Amateur
Amateur
Amateur
Amateur
Amateur
Amateur
Amateur
Amateur
Amateur
Amateur
Amateur
Amateur
Amateur
Amateur

Amateur

WESTERN DRESSAGE INTRO Test 1
WESTERN DRESSAGE INTRO Test 2
WESTERN DRESSAGE INTRO Test 3
WESTERN DRESSAGE INTRO Test 4
WESTERN DRESSAGE BASIC Test 1
WESTERN DRESSAGE BASIC Test 2
WESTERN DRESSAGE BASIC Test 3
WESTERN DRESSAGE BASIC Test 4
WESTERN DRESSAGE LEVEL 1 Test 1
WESTERN DRESSAGE LEVEL 1 Test 2
WESTERN DRESSAGE LEVEL 1 Test 3
WESTERN DRESSAGE LEVEL 1 Test 4
WESTERN DRESSAGE LEVEL 2 Test 1
WESTERN DRESSAGE LEVEL 2 Test 2
WESTERN DRESSAGE LEVEL 2 Test 3
WESTERN DRESSAGE LEVEL 2 Test 4
WESTERN DRESSAGE LEVEL 3 Test 1
WESTERN DRESSAGE LEVEL 3 Test 2
WESTERN DRESSAGE LEVEL 3 Test 3
WESTERN DRESSAGE LEVEL 3 Test 4
WESTERN DRESSAGE LEVEL 4 Test 1
WESTERN DRESSAGE LEVEL 4 Test 2
WESTERN DRESSAGE LEVEL 4 Test 3
WESTERN DRESSAGE LEVEL 4 Test 4



