

Western Dressage Approval Application

AQHA shows that are not WDAA licensed will be operated under USEF Western Dressage Rules
American Quarter Horse Association, P.O. Box 200, Amarillo, TX 79168

● Phone 806-378-5083 ● Fax 806-349-6412
Overnight Mail Address: 1600 Quarter Horse Drive, Amarillo, Texas 79104

showapproval@aqha.org

Application with fees can be submitted at any time. However, <u>must be received at least 30 days in advance of show</u>

\$50.00 (U.S. FUNDS) APPROVAL FEE MUST ACCOMPANY APPLICATION	Application Date:			
USEF Licensee	WDAA license numb	er:		
Applicant Name:	AQHA ID (if applicable):			
Address:				
City:	State:	Zip:		
Phone number:	Email:			
USEF/WDAA Show #(s) If requesting to have more than please list all shows.	one Licensed show appro	oved over consecutive dates;		
Show Name				
Show Location:				
City:	State:	Zip:		
Show Date:				
Show Wohsito:				

Show Manager or Show Secretary: Name:______AQHA ID (required):_____ City:_______State:______Zip:_____ Daytime Phone: _____Email: _____ AQHA will accept USEF/WDAA licensed judges with AQHA membership current at time of show. Please provide the Judge details below in order to have him/her listed on the online show calendar. NAME OF JUDGE Address City, State, Zip Phone and Email AQHA ID# (Required) DISCLAIMER OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR INDEMITY PARTICIPANT SAFETY AGAINST LOSS AQHA does not assume responsibility for the Further, show management agrees to safety of participants. As an express indemnify and hold harmless AQHA from condition for grant of AQHA's approval of any and all liability, if any, arising to AQHA by virtue of its granting us show approval, this show, show management accepts full responsibility for condition of show and if AQHA is sued in court of law, to premises, including arena, exercise area, defend it at our expense, and if judgment be and spectator sections; the conduct and taken against AQHA, to pay said judgment competence of show employees and other and obtain written release in form representatives Implementation of show acceptable to AQHA. activities and events; and all other aspects of this show. Signature: _____Date: _____

☐CHECK ☐MONEY ORDER	IF PAYING BY CREDIT CARD, PLEASE COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING:
AMERICAN EXPRESS MASTERCARI	VISA
	CARD NUMBER
EXP. DATE (MMYY)	DAYTIME PHONE
	CARDHOLDER NAME
CARDHOLI	ER SIGNATURE BILLING ZIP CODE
DO NOT SE	ND CASH • U.S. FUNDS ONLY



American Quarter Horse Association Worldwide Horse Show Mission Statement

AQHA shows strive to promote an environment that exemplifies the American Quarter Horse in all facets of its diversity and athleticism while encouraging members of all levels and abilities to strive for improvement and excellence

American Quarter Horse Association Worldwide Horse Show Vision Statement

At the American Quarter Horse Association, our vision of AQHA shows on a worldwide basis is to:

- Offer a roster of classes that are **judged consistently** and by a set of rules that exhibitors understand
- Be a place where the <u>accomplishments of horses and riders are enthusiastically celebrated</u> and <u>where advancement is nurtured</u>
- Constantly emphasize the benefits of and ways to **ensure the welfare of all animals used in competition**
- Have the most <u>innovative show organizers who guarantee the integrity of competition and safeguard the AQHA point structure</u>
- Develop shows that have value and invite member participation at all levels
- Make all American Quarter Horses owners proud of the horses they own



American Quarter Horse Association Show Management & Sponsor Statement of Promise

As an AQHA Show manager or sponsor, I recognize that I have been entrusted with the American Quarter Horse brand, and that my conduct as a manager or sponsor is part of a larger commitment that fosters growth in ownership of the horse and membership into the Association. As a manager or sponsor, I understand how my livelihood is directly related to the success of AQHA shows on a global scale and pledge to conduct business with the highest degree of integrity and to at all times deal with my customers ethically and honestly while upholding the brand that is *the American Quarter Horse*. In accepting the responsibilities of managing or sponsoring an AQHA show, *I promise to*:

- Uphold the mission and vision statement of AQHA shows on a global scale
- Work with AQHA, provide management, sponsor and exhibitor feedback, and be actively involved in decisions to make constant improvements to the AQHA horse show industry
- Provide exceptional member service in a manner that makes all AQHA members proud to be connected to their Association
- Adhere to and uphold the rules of AQHA competition and work with exhibitors to understand those rules or guide them should they wish to change any rules of competition
- Constantly seek ways to include more owners of American Quarter Horses at AQHA shows, including developing ways to bring new members into the Association
- Have a passion for making American Quarter Horse shows uncompromisingly successful for
 myself, my exhibitors, the American Quarter Horse and the Association so that AQHA remains
 the world's largest equine breed registry and membership organization.

Signature	of Sho	w Mana	ager/Sp	onsor	
Show Na	me, Dat	te, Loca	ution, N	umber	
Printed N	oma.				

INDICATE ALL CLASSES OFFERED - BLACKEN CIRCLE COMPLETELY

			INDICATE ALL CLASSES OF LIKED	DEACHER	CINCLE	COIVII EE	
	Class Code	Division	Class Name				
0	1110000	Open	WESTERN DRESSAGE INTRO Test 1	0	2110000	Amateur	WESTERN DRESSAGE INTRO Test 1
0	1111000	Open	WESTERN DRESSAGE INTRO Test 2	0	2111000	Amateur	WESTERN DRESSAGE INTRO Test 2
0	1112000	Open	WESTERN DRESSAGE INTRO Test 3	0	2112000	Amateur	WESTERN DRESSAGE INTRO Test 3
0	1113000	Open	WESTERN DRESSAGE INTRO Test 4	0	2113000	Amateur	WESTERN DRESSAGE INTRO Test 4
0	1120000	Open	WESTERN DRESSAGE BASIC Test 1	0	2120000	Amateur	WESTERN DRESSAGE BASIC Test 1
0	1121000	Open	WESTERN DRESSAGE BASIC Test 2	0	2121000	Amateur	WESTERN DRESSAGE BASIC Test 2
0	1122000	Open	WESTERN DRESSAGE BASIC Test 3	0	2122000	Amateur	WESTERN DRESSAGE BASIC Test 3
0	1123000	Open	WESTERN DRESSAGE BASIC Test 4	0	2123000	Amateur	WESTERN DRESSAGE BASIC Test 4
0	1130000	Open	WESTERN DRESSAGE LEVEL 1 Test 1	0	2130000	Amateur	WESTERN DRESSAGE LEVEL 1 Test 1
0	1131000	Open	WESTERN DRESSAGE LEVEL 1 Test 2	0	2131000	Amateur	WESTERN DRESSAGE LEVEL 1 Test 2
0	1132000	Open	WESTERN DRESSAGE LEVEL 1 Test 3	0	2132000	Amateur	WESTERN DRESSAGE LEVEL 1 Test 3
0	1133000	Open	WESTERN DRESSAGE LEVEL 1 Test 4	0	2133000	Amateur	WESTERN DRESSAGE LEVEL 1 Test 4
0	1140000	Open	WESTERN DRESSAGE LEVEL 2 Test 1	0	2140000	Amateur	WESTERN DRESSAGE LEVEL 2 Test 1
0	1141000	Open	WESTERN DRESSAGE LEVEL 2 Test 2	0	2141000	Amateur	WESTERN DRESSAGE LEVEL 2 Test 2
0	1142000	Open	WESTERN DRESSAGE LEVEL 2 Test 3	0	2142000	Amateur	WESTERN DRESSAGE LEVEL 2 Test 3
0	1143000	Open	WESTERN DRESSAGE LEVEL 2 Test 4	0	2143000	Amateur	WESTERN DRESSAGE LEVEL 2 Test 4
0	1150000	Open	WESTERN DRESSAGE LEVEL 3 Test 1	0	2150000	Amateur	WESTERN DRESSAGE LEVEL 3 Test 1
0	1151000	Open	WESTERN DRESSAGE LEVEL 3 Test 2	0	2151000	Amateur	WESTERN DRESSAGE LEVEL 3 Test 2
0	1152000	Open	WESTERN DRESSAGE LEVEL 3 Test 3	0	2152000	Amateur	WESTERN DRESSAGE LEVEL 3 Test 3
0	1153000	Open	WESTERN DRESSAGE LEVEL 3 Test 4	0	2153000	Amateur	WESTERN DRESSAGE LEVEL 3 Test 4
0	1160000	Open	WESTERN DRESSAGE LEVEL 4 Test 1	0	2160000	Amateur	WESTERN DRESSAGE LEVEL 4 Test 1
0	1161000	Open	WESTERN DRESSAGE LEVEL 4 Test 2	0	2161000	Amateur	WESTERN DRESSAGE LEVEL 4 Test 2
0	1162000	Open	WESTERN DRESSAGE LEVEL 4 Test 3	0	2162000	Amateur	WESTERN DRESSAGE LEVEL 4 Test 3
0	1163000	Open	WESTERN DRESSAGE LEVEL 4 Test 4	0	2163000	Amateur	WESTERN DRESSAGE LEVEL 4 Test 4
0	4110000	Youth	WESTERN DRESSAGE INTRO Test 1				
0	4111000	Youth	WESTERN DRESSAGE INTRO Test 2				
0	4112000	Youth	WESTERN DRESSAGE INTRO Test 3				
0	4113000	Youth	WESTERN DRESSAGE INTRO Test 4				
0	4120000	Youth	WESTERN DRESSAGE BASIC Test 1				
0	4121000	Youth	WESTERN DRESSAGE BASIC Test 2				
0	4122000	Youth	WESTERN DRESSAGE BASIC Test 3				
0	4123000	Youth	WESTERN DRESSAGE BASIC Test 4				
0	4130000	Youth	WESTERN DRESSAGE LEVEL 1 Test 1				
0	4131000	Youth	WESTERN DRESSAGE LEVEL 1 Test 2				
0	4132000	Youth	WESTERN DRESSAGE LEVEL 1 Test 3				
0	4133000	Youth	WESTERN DRESSAGE LEVEL 1 Test 4				
0	4140000	Youth	WESTERN DRESSAGE LEVEL 2 Test 1				
0	4141000	Youth	WESTERN DRESSAGE LEVEL 2 Test 2				
0	4142000	Youth	WESTERN DRESSAGE LEVEL 2 Test 3				
0	4143000	Youth	WESTERN DRESSAGE LEVEL 2 Test 4				
0	4150000	Youth	WESTERN DRESSAGE LEVEL 3 Test 1				
0	4151000	Youth	WESTERN DRESSAGE LEVEL 3 Test 2				
0	4152000	Youth	WESTERN DRESSAGE LEVEL 3 Test 3				
0	4153000	Youth	WESTERN DRESSAGE LEVEL 3 Test 4				
0	4160000	Youth	WESTERN DRESSAGE LEVEL 4 Test 1				
0	4161000	Youth	WESTERN DRESSAGE LEVEL 4 Test 2				
\sim	******		\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\				

0

4162000

4163000

Youth

Youth

WESTERN DRESSAGE LEVEL 4 Test 3

WESTERN DRESSAGE LEVEL 4 Test 4